

IDT Telecom, Inc. 550 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

March 9, 2015

**VIA IBFS** 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

## Re: Notice of IDT Telecom, Inc. Regarding Section 214 licenses ITC-214-20100514-00198 and ITC-214-20100804-00318

Dear Secretary Dortch:

In accordance with section 63.21(h) of the rules of the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission"), 47 C.F.R. § 63.21(h), IDT Telecom, Inc. hereby informs the Commission that IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of IDT Telecom, Inc., shall operate under the following Section 214 licenses granted to IDT Telecom, Inc.: ITC-214-20100514-00198 and ITC-214-20100804-00318.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>Carl.Billek@idt.net</u> if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Billek Yarl

Carl Billek IDT Telecom, Inc. IDT Domestic Telecom, Inc.

C: Mindel De La Torre, Chief, International Bureau, Federal Communications Commission via email only Mindel.DeLaTorre@FCC.gov
David Krech, Policy Division, International Bureau, Federal Communications Commission via email only David.Krech@FCC.gov